CITY OF INDEPENDENCE, MISSOURI
TAXABLE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT REVENUE BONDS
(EASTGATE PROJECTS)
DISTRIBUTION LIST

ISSUER COMPANY
City of Independence NP Eastgate Commerce Center Phase 1, LLC
111 E. Maple Avenue c/o NorthPoint Development, LLC
Independence, MO 64050 Attn: Brent Miles
4825 NW 41st Street, Suite 500

Adam Norris Riverside, Missouri 64150

Deputy City Manager

anorris@indepmo.org Brent Miles

(816) 888-7384
Tom Scannell bmiles@northpointkc.com

Community Development Director

(816) 325-7830

tscannell@indepmo.org COMPANY’S COUNSEL
Levy Craig Law Firm
4520 Main Street, Suite 1600

BOND COUNSEL Kansas City, MO 64111
Gilmore & Bell, P.C.
2405 Grand Boulevard, Suite 1100 Scott Seitter
Kansas City, MO 64108 (816) 460-1821
sseitter@levycraig.com
David Martin
(816) 218-7578 Andrew Lonard
dmartin@gilmorebell.com (816) 460-1805
alonard@Ievycraig.com
TRUSTEE
BOKF, N.A.

2405 Grand Blvd., Suite 840
Corporate Trust Department
Kansas City, MO 64108-2536

Nancy McConnell
NMcConnell@bokf.com

Delores Woodard-Davis
(816) 932-7313
dwoodard@bokf.com
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